that Atari believes are reasonable as of the date of this document and in the context of the Acquisition. A detailed post-acquisition analysis may reveal differences in accounting principles that have not

been taken into account in the preparation of the pro forma financial information. The pro forma financial information has not been audited by Atari’s statutory auditor and is based, in addition to the

corresponding audited consolidated financial statements of Atari, on information prepared by Night Dive for the period ended on September 30, 2022. In addition, the financial information of Nigh t

Dive used for the preparation of the pro forma financial information has not been audited and are not being audited in the United-States. As a result, undue reliance should not be placed on the unaudited

pro forma financial information set forth in this Prospectus, which, beyond their illustrative nature, may not accurately ref lect the current or future performance of the combined entity.

Key unaudited pro forma financial information from the combined balance sheet as at 30 September 2022

In ‘000s €

ATARI SA

Consolidated

financial

statements

Night Dive

Actuals Adjustments

Night Dive

Restated

Business

Combination

IFRS 3

Financing

Pro forma

Consolidated

information

Goodwill   6,807  6,807

Intangible Assets

License and IP(*)
1.924 175 559 734

2.658

Intangible Assets

R&D

Capitalized(*)

5.327 0 4.331 4.331

9.658

Intangible Assets
digital Digital
Assets(*)

1.143 0 0 0

1.143

Property, Plant and

Equipment
0 0 0 0

0

Rights of use

relating to leases
1.577 0 0 0

1.577

Other non-current

assets
9.792 2.855 -2.855 0

9.792

Deferred tax assets 2.272 0 0 0   2.272

Total Non-

current assets
22.035 3.030 2.035 5.065 6.807

33.907

Inventories 603 0 0 0   603

NOT FOR PUBLICATION, DISTRIBUTION OR RELEASE DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY IN OR INTO THE UNITED STATES OF

AMERICA, CANADA, AUSTRALIA, SOUTH AFRICA OR JAPAN OR IN ANY OTHER JURISDICTION IN WHICH OFFERS OR SALES

WOULD BE PROHIBITED BY APPLICABLE LAW. THIS PRESS RELEASE IS AN ADVERTISEMENT AND NOT A PROSPECTUS

WITHIN THE MEANING OF REGULATION (EU) 2017/1129 OF THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT AND OF THE COUNCIL OF JUNE 14,

2017.

12

Trade receivables 2.389 0 360 360   2.749

Cash and cash

equivalents
2.493 190 0 190 -4.747

4.747
2.683

Other current

[…]

1.288

Other non-current

liabilities
841 98 -98 0

841

Total non-current

liabilities
4.601 98 -98 0

4.747
9.348

Provision for

current

contingencies and

losses

435 0 0 0

435

Current financial

liabilities
97 0 0 0

97

Short-term rental

debts
402

402

Trade payables 5.290 0 228 228   5.518

Other current

liabilities

4.841 0 2.227 2.227

7.068

Liabilities held for

sale

126

126

Total current

liabilities
11.191 0 2.455 2.455 0

13.646

Total Equity and

liabilities
28.726 3.275 2.395 5.670 2.060

4.747
41.203

(*) The "Intangible assets" line in Atari's balance sheet has been disaggregated into three separate lines "License and IP", "R&D Capitalized ", and "Digital Assets". This distinction is applied only

for pro forma reporting purposes and has no impact on Atari's future financial statements.

Key unaudited pro forma financial information from the combined income statement for the six-month period ended 30 September 2022

In ‘000s €

ATARI SA

Consolidated

Financial

Statements Night Dive Actuals Adjustments Night Dive Restated Financing

Pro forma

Consolidated

information

Total Revenues 4.341 1.560 -24 1.536  5.877

Cost of goods sold -1.025 -1.015 439 -576  -1.601

Gross Margin 3.316 545 415 960  4.276

Research and

Development

expenses

-2.297 -130 -149 -279  -2.576

Marketing and Selling

expenses
-303 -127 4 -123  -426

General and

administrative

expenses

-4.905 -221 14 -207  -5.112

Current operating

income (loss)
-4.189 67 284 351  -3.838

Other income

(expenses)
-980 1 0 1  -979

Operating income

(loss)
-5.169 68 284 352  -4.817

Cost of debt -108 0 0 0 -190 -298

Other financial

income (expense)
-94 0 0 0  -94

NOT FOR PUBLICATION, DISTRIBUTION OR RELEASE DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY IN OR INTO THE UNITED STATES OF

AMERICA, CANADA, AUSTRALIA, SOUTH AFRICA OR JAPAN OR IN ANY OTHER JURISDICTION IN WHICH OFFERS OR SALES

WOULD BE PROHIBITED BY APPLICABLE LAW. THIS PRESS RELEASE IS AN ADVERTISEMENT AND NOT A PROSPECTUS

WITHIN THE MEANING OF REGULATION (EU) 2017/1129 OF THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT AND OF THE COUNCIL OF JUNE 14,

2017.

13

Share of net operating

profit of equity

affiliates

0 0 0 0  0

Income tax -7 0 0 0  -7

Net income from